## REFERENCES CHARTER AMENDMENT PROPOSED BY CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTEE

1	RESOLUTION NO.
2 3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY CHARTER.
4	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Riverside,
5	California, as follows:
6	Section 1: That the City Council, pursuant to its right and authority under California law,
7	proposes that the City Charter be amended as shown in Attachment "A".
8	ADOPTED by the City Council this day of, 2021.
9	
10	DATEDICIA I OCIV DA WIGON
11	PATRICIA LOCK DAWSON Mayor of the City of Riverside
12	Attest:
13	
14	DONESIA GAUSE City Clerk of the City of Riverside
15	
16	I, Donesia Gause, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the
17	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at
18	its meeting held on the day of, 2021, by the following vote, to wit:
19	Ayes:
20	Noes:
21	Absent:
22	Abstain:
23	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the
24	City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2021.
25	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
26	
27	DONESIA GAUSE City Clerk of the City of Riverside
28	

## Attachment A

## Sec. 1204.2 – Electric utility revenue

The revenue of the electric public utility for each fiscal year shall be kept separate and apart from all other moneys of the City by deposit in the appropriate revenue fund and shall be used for purposes and in the order set forth in Section 1204 and for the annual payment by the electric utility into the general fund as set forth in Section 1204(f), except as set forth in this section. For the electric utility, the annual payment required under Section 1204(f), beginning on January 1, 2022, shall not exceed \$38,000,000. The amount of the annual maximum payment shall then decrease by \$1,000,000 in each subsequent calendar year, until the amount of the maximum annual payment does not exceed \$30,000,000. The proceeds of the annual payment shall be used to maintain local general purposes as the City Council may by budget or other appropriation direct including but not limited to 911 response, fire, paramedic, police, street repairs, parks, senior and/or disabled services, homelessness services, and other general services.

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3900 MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE, CA 92522 (951) 826-5567